S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

)

17003-17004/2015

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS ETC.

Petitioner(s

VERSUS

VISHAK BHATTACHARYA ETC ETC

Respondent(s

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv. Mr. Sankar Ch. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnayan Sen, Adv. Mr. Ankit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent no.15 in $SLP(C)No.\ 17004/2015$ is granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Learned Counsel for the petitioners has failed to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent nos. 2 to 14 in SLP(C) No. 17004/2015 in

ite of

www.ecourtsindia.com

opportunity given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions.

Signature Not Verified

Await orders and list thereafter.

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2016.02.12 16:44:26 SCT

Reason:

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

sp

PS