## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.17003-17004/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/06/2015 in WP No. 8321/2013 01/06/2015 in WP No. 7326/2013 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VISHAK BHATTACHARYA ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 18/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnayan Sen, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Ms. Neerja Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that appropriate affidavit of dasti service has already been filed in the Registry on  $29^{th}$  March, 2016.

Registry to proceed further accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

SR.P.A.